WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
11/18/2025 thru 11/18/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-033561 11/18/2025 00:17: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-033564 11/18/2025 00:27: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 600 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-033586 11/18/2025 01:53: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 600 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-033589 11/18/2025 03:41: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
DOA
25-033590 11/18/2025 03:49: POLICE INFORMATION 500 BLOCK GRAY AVE

POLICE INFORMATION

25-033591 11/18/2025 04:04: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

25-033595 11/18/2025 07:10: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 400 BLOCK WEST LN
LARCENY
25-033596 11/18/2025 07:35: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 100 BLOCK PEYTON ST

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

25-033597 11/18/2025 07:38: FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION 100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
TRANSPORT
25-033599 11/18/2025 07:39: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

25-033600 11/18/2025 07:50: BURGLARY - DELAYED 100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST



25-033603

25-033607

25-033616

25-033618

25-033619

25-033628

25-033631

25-033632

25-033633

25-033639

25-033640

25-033641

25-033642

25-033643

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

08:06:

08:56:

09:52:

10:03:

10:11:

11:05:

11:17:

11:25:

11:26:

12:36:

12:41:

12:53:

13:009:

13:23:

BURGLARY - DELAYED

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

1300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

700 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK GLAIZE AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2700 BLOCK MIDDLE RD

300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

ADAMS DR/ LEGGE BLVD

2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

N EUCLID AVE/ WOODSTOCK LN



25-033646

25-033648

25-033649

25-033651

25-033652

25-033656

25-033661

25-033662

25-033663

25-033665

25-033667

25-033669

25-033672

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

13:40:

13:52:

13:55:

14:02:

14:07:

14:34:

15:12:

15:26:

15:33:

15:51:

16:17:

16:32:

17:09:

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

LARCENY
LARCENY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

00 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2200 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

BELLVIEW AVE/ HENRY AVE

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

600 BLOCK BAKER LN

600 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR



25-033673

25-033674

25-033675

25-033679

25-033681

25-033682

25-033688

25-033691

25-033693

25-033698

25-033699

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

11/18/2025

Total Number of Calls:

17:16:

17:16:

17:18:

18:03:

18:08:

18:19:

19:32:

19:38:

20:32:

22:34:

22:53:

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

REMOVE SUBJECT
ASSAULT - DELAYED

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
BURGLARY - DELAYED

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

49

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST

CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE

CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE

500 BLOCK BROOKFIELD DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

2600 BLOCK STONEGATE DR

700 BLOCK S KENT ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
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