## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

11/18/2025 thru 11/18/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-033561	11/18/2025 00:17:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
25-033564	11/18/2025 00:27:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	600 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
25-033586	11/18/2025 01:53:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	600 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
25-033589	11/18/2025 03:41:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DOA	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-033590	11/18/2025 03:49:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	500 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-033591	11/18/2025 04:04:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
25-033595	11/18/2025 07:10:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY LARCENY	400 BLOCK WEST LN
25-033596	11/18/2025 07:35:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	100 BLOCK PEYTON ST
25-033597	11/18/2025 07:38:	FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION TRANSPORT	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
25-033599	11/18/2025 07:39:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-033600	11/18/2025 07:50:	BURGLARY - DELAYED	100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST

## BURGLARY - DELAYED

25-033603	11/18/2025 08:06:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
25-033607	11/18/2025 08:56:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-033616	11/18/2025 09:52:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	700 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE
25-033618	11/18/2025 10:03:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
25-033619	11/18/2025 10:11:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-033628	11/18/2025 11:05:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK GLAIZE AVE
25-033631	11/18/2025 11:17:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-033632	11/18/2025 11:25:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	2700 BLOCK MIDDLE RD
25-033633	11/18/2025 11:26:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
25-033639	11/18/2025 12:36:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
25-033640	11/18/2025 12:41:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	ADAMS DR/ LEGGE BLVD
25-033641	11/18/2025 12:53:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
25-033642	11/18/2025 13:09:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
25-033643	11/18/2025 13:23:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	N EUCLID AVE/ WOODSTOCK LN

25-033646	11/18/2025 13:40:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	00 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
25-033648	11/18/2025 13:52:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-033649	11/18/2025 13:55:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-033651	11/18/2025 14:02:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
25-033652	11/18/2025 14:07:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-033656	11/18/2025 14:34:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	2200 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
25-033661	11/18/2025 15:12:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-033662	11/18/2025 15:26:	TRAFFIC STOP SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	BELLVIEW AVE/ HENRY AVE
25-033663	11/18/2025 15:33:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-033665	11/18/2025 15:51:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
25-033667	11/18/2025 16:17:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-033669	11/18/2025 16:32:	LARCENY LARCENY	600 BLOCK BAKER LN
25-033672	11/18/2025 17:09:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	600 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR

## SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-033673	11/18/2025 17:16:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-033674	11/18/2025 17:16:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST
25-033675	11/18/2025 17:18:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE
25-033679	11/18/2025 18:03:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE
25-033681	11/18/2025 18:08:	REMOVE SUBJECT ASSAULT - DELAYED	500 BLOCK BROOKFIELD DR
25-033682	11/18/2025 18:19:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-033688	11/18/2025 19:32:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN
25-033691	11/18/2025 19:38:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
25-033693	11/18/2025 20:32:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC BURGLARY - DELAYED	2600 BLOCK STONEGATE DR
25-033698	11/18/2025 22:34:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	700 BLOCK S KENT ST
25-033699	11/18/2025 22:53:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
Total Number of	Calls:	49	

Printed: 11/21/2025

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency